# Edgar Filing: CORAM HEALTHCARE CORP - Form 8-K

CORAM HEALTHCARE CORP Form 8-K December 11, 2002

#### **Table of Contents**

### SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

## FORM 8-K

**CURRENT REPORT** 

PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) of the

SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Date of Report (Date earliest event reported) December 9, 2002

# CORAM HEALTHCARE CORPORATION

(27.1100 1111110 07	registrant as specified in charte	-,
Delaware	1-11343	33-0615337
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer Identification No.)
1675 Broadway, Suite 900, Denver, Colorado		80202
(Address of principal executive offices)		(Zip code)
egistrant s telephone number, including area code (303) 292-	<u>497</u> 3	

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant has filed all documents and reports required to be filed by Sections 12, 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 subsequent to the distribution of securities under a plan confirmed by a court. Yes [X] No [ ]

Table of Contents 2

# Edgar Filing: CORAM HEALTHCARE CORP - Form 8-K

## **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

Item 5. Other SIGNATURES

Table of Contents 3

### Edgar Filing: CORAM HEALTHCARE CORP - Form 8-K

#### **Table of Contents**

#### Item 5. Other

Arlin M. Adams, Esquire, the Chapter 11 trustee for the bankruptcy estates of Coram Healthcare Corporation (Coram) and Coram, Inc., and Daniel D. Crowley, who served as Coram s Chairman of the Board of Directors, Chief Executive Officer and President through November 29, 2002, have further extended Mr. Crowley s employment through December 31, 2002 in order to continue their discussions and negotiations regarding what Mr. Crowley s role with Coram, if any, will be following December 31, 2002.

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

CORAM HEALTHCARE CORPORATION

Date: December 11, 2002 By: /s/ SCOTT R. DANITZ

Name:

Title: Scott R. Danitz
Senior Vice President,

Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

Table of Contents 4